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F r i d ay  6 t h  O c t o b e r  2 0 1 7  

Dear Parents and Carers 

 

Year 5J’s assembly today was amazing and we all really enjoyed it. The theme was ‘taking responsibility’ and the children certainly took        
responsibility for their excellent singing, reading and acting. The best part for me was definitely the 7 times table cup playing routine! Well done 
Year 5J, you showed great team work too. 

 

I am pleased that most children are now bringing in the correct PE kits. Jack, our sports coach, will be expecting children to continue to wear 
correct PE clothes, so please keep this up. Jack also runs an after school KS1 sports club and a KS2 sports club. He is currently trialling children in 
Year 5 and Year 6 for the school football team. 

 

We are looking forward to the return of Year 6 from Norfolk later today.  They have had a fantastic time. 
 

 

Best wishes 

Nicola Horton 

Love God,  love yourse l f ,  love one another  

@stpaulst luke  

Reminder: INSET Day 

Friday 20th October - (school is closed) 

Nursery Habibah Chowdhury 
For playing nicely with other children 

and sharing play-doh. 

Reception Jaden Fanimoh 
For doing good listening and joining in 

the carpet.  

Year 1 Leya Borgonha 
For trying hard to use her sounds in 

her writing.  

Year 2 Shuhiba Uddin 
Always doing the right thing and being 

a positive role model.  

Year 3 Ibrahim Kholil Ahmed 
For always trying his best through out 

the day.  

Year 4 Sumaya Khatun 
For being a kind and caring friend and 

helping anyone who needs help.  

Year 5J Aqsa Khan 
For going above and beyond with  

helping our classroom (assembly,  

photo book, etc.) 

Year 5K Ayla Jay Bissessar 
For showing great life-long learning, 

writing her own story at home, which 

was really descriptive and gripping.  

Year 6 

Arif Al-Hussain 
 Lilabell Hornsby 

Imad Khayer 
Nabil Hoque  

Shuhan Miah 

For following the school values and 

being great role models.  

HOUSE  TEAM POINTS    
 

2244 Blyton House 1396 Dahl House  
 

 

  
 

2002 Donaldson House 2162 Rosen House  

THIS  WEEK ’S  RESULTS :   

Class Attendance  
Number of 

Lates 
 

Lining 
up 

Awards 

Nursery 89.89%  4   

Reception 95.05%  2   

Year 1 96.98%  1  0 

Year 2 95.82%  2  0 

Year 3 97.72%  3  0 

Year 4 97.27%  6  2 

Year 5J 97.77%  2  3 

Year 5K 99.13%  1  1 

Year 6 98.06%  0   

Overall  96.55%  21  

Well-done 
Year 5J! 
Keep it 

up. 



Please remember to  check the  d iary  dates  weekly .  
(Changes might  apply) .  

Diary Dates: 

Monday 9th October - 4pm deadline - Individual & Sibling 

Photos Payments 

Thursday 12th October - Stay & Play Session for pre 

school children - 9:30am—10:45am - School Hall - All 

welcome—tell your friends, neighbours, everyone! 

Friday 13th October - 9:15am Year 3 Class Assembly 

Friday 20th October - Inset Day (school is closed) 

Monday 23rd October - Friday 27th October - Half Term 

Holidays (school is closed) 

Monday 30th October - All pupils are back in school 

Friday 10th November - 9:15am Reception Class Assembly 

Monday 13th November - Friday 17th November -           

Anti-Bullying Week 

Friday 17th November - 9:15am Nursery Class Assembly 

Friday 24th November - 9:15am Year 4 Class Assembly 

Friday 1st December - Year 6 Class Assembly 

Wednesday 20th December - Christmas Service/Nativity 

performed by Year 1 & Year 2 - 9:15am - St Paul’s 

Church, Bow Common. All parents/carers are welcome  

Thursday 21st December - Tuesday 2nd January 2018 -

Christmas Holidays (school is closed) 

Wednesday 3rd January - All pupils are back in school 

Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February - Half Term 

Holidays (school is closed) 

Monday 19th February - All pupils are back in school 

Friday 30th March - Friday 13th April - Easter Holidays 

(school is closed) 

Monday 16th April - All pupils are back in school 

Monday 7th May - Bank Holiday (school is closed) 

Tuesday 8th May - All pupils are back in school 

Monday 28th May - Friday 1st June - Half Term Holidays 

(school is closed) 

Monday 4th June - All pupils are back in school 

Friday 15th June - Eid Closure (school is closed) 

Monday 23rd July - Inset Day (school is closed) 

Tuesday 24th July - Inset Day (school is closed) 

Wednesday 25th July - Start of Summer Holidays (school is 

closed) 

Individua l & Sibl ing Photos  

If you wish to purchase a copy of your child’s or sibling picture, 

please complete the order form and return to the office, together 

with your cash or cheque (made payable to Tempest Photography) 

by 4pm on Monday 9th October 2017. Any orders received after this 

date will have to be purchased directly from the photographers. 
 

Year 6 have had a fantastic   

life-long learning experience at 

Hautbois in Norfolk this week.  

For more photos check our 

Twitter page (can also be seen 

on our school website).  

So far SPSL has raised 

£189.00! 

You can still contribute 

on Monday 9th October   

A big thank you to all parents,     
children and staff who contributed 
money and cakes to this charity 
which supports cancer patients.  

 

A special thank you to all bakers 
who entered the Bake Off, the    
judges really enjoyed tasting all the       
delicious cakes and pastries. It was 
really tough choosing a winner as we 
have had such wonderful cakes. 

Congratulations...and the winners are: 

1st prize: Tamira Kosru in Year 4 

2nd prize: Zaina Ahmed in Year 2 

Staff member: Ms Begum, Year 3 class teacher 

Wednesday 4th October  
The children sang, read and prayed         

beautifully. Thank you to all of the 

parents/carers that joined us at 

the Church service.   

Harvest Service 

There are many activities for children 

in Tower Hamlets during the holidays. 

Please look in the  parents display 

board or the leaflet point (school office) 

for further information. You can also visit the  

Tower Hamlets website. 


